1 www.diodes.com		  September 2021
 Diodes Incorporated
PI3HDX1204E
Document Number 40009 Rev 3-2
PI3HDX1204E
R
A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated

signal quality over a variety of physical media by reducing Inter-
symbol Interference (ISI) jitters.
Ordering Information
Ordering  Number Package
Code Package Description
PI3HDX1204EZLEX ZL 32-Contact, Very Thin
Quad Flat No-Lead (TQFN)
PI3HDX1204EZHEX ZH 42-Contact, Very Thin
Quad Flat No-Lead (TQFN)
Notes:
1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU
(RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about
Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, “Green” and
Lead-free.
3. Halogen- and Antimony-free “Green” products are defined as those which contain
<900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
<1000ppm antimony compounds.
4. E = Pb-free and Green, I=Industrial
5. X suffix = Tape/Reel
HDMI 2.0 6Gbps Linear ReDriver with High EQ, Low Jitter and DP++ Level Shifter
bP
Lead-free Green
ReDriver is a trademark of Diodes Incorporated.
Figure 1-1  HDMI Sink-side Application
2 www.diodes.com		  September 2021
 Diodes Incorporated
PI3HDX1204E
Document Number 40009 Rev 3-2
PI3HDX1204E
R
A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
2.  General Information
2.1  Revision History
Date Revision Description
Mar 2016 - Pin-out (p8): FGx(x=0,1) Pin name typo fixed.
Apr 2016 - Electrical(p17): tSK_INTRA_OUT changed 5 typ, 10 max ps
May 2016 - Application(p30): More informative system EE contents added. DDC source-side pull-up changed to 10 kΩ from 2 kΩ
Jun 2016 - Mechanical (p39): EPAD outline changed
Oct 2016 - Diodes Disclaimer added
Aug 2017 -
Clarified Output Swing range control in functional description.
PI3HDX1204B1 limiting and PI3HDX1204E linear pin-out comparison added in generic information session
Dec 2017 1
Updated package mechanical drawing with latest (p46).
Change to whole Revision number
Feb 2021 2
Updated Description
Updated Feature
Updated Part Marking
Updated Part Numbers Information
Updated Pin Configuration
Updated Pin Description
Updated Features
Sept 2021 3
Delete PI3HDX1204D to PI3HDX1204E PDN Notice Section
Updated Section Feature
Updated Section 2.2 Similar Products Comparison
Updated Section 6.3.4 Switching I/O Characteristics
Updated Section 7.4.1 Trace Card Loss Informations